## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

THOMAS GARFIELD ANDERSON

Date of death: 01/04/2020

Last known residential address of deceased: Apartment 7, 414 Bourke Street, Melbourne in

Victoria (incorrectly stated on the Grant as Apartment 6, 414 Bourke Street, Melbourne in Victoria and on the Record of Death as Level 7/414

Burke Street Melbourne VIC 3000)

Address in Will: Apartment 7, 414 Bourke Street, Melbourne in

Victoria

Date of Will: 20/03/2020

Executor named in Will: LISA ANDERSON

Executor named in Will: BARBARA COTTERELL

Full name of applicant: LISA ANDERSON

Address of applicant: I O'Dowd Street, Waverley in New South Wales

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Child

Full name of applicant:

BARBARA COTTERELL

Address of applicant: Apartment 6, 414 Bourke Street, Melbourne in

Victoria (incorrectly stated on the Grant as Apartment 7, 414 Bourke Street, Melbourne in

Victoria)

Estate of: Thomas Garfield Anderson DX: 70102, Launceston

Applicant/Firm name: Douglas & Collins Tel: 6332 3400

Address: 9-13 George Street Email: lucasl@douglascollins.com.au

Launceston Tasmania 7250 Practitioner: LJJ Lim

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Widow

Australian legal practitioner acting for DOUGLAS & COLLINS

applicant:

Address for service: 9-13 George Street, Launceston in Tasmania

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

reseal of a foreign grant dated 02/07/2020

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.